Change Order

No. ONE
Date of Issuance: February 27, 2012 Effective Date: Upon Approval of Santa Fe County BCC
Project: Santa Fe County Rail Owner: Santa Fe County Owner's Contract No.: IFB 2011-0279-OS/PL
Trail, Segment 1
Contract: Segment 1 of Santa Fe Rail Trail Date of Contract:
Contractor: Meridian Contracting, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 352-10101

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
Add the following sentence to paragraph 1.01: “The work also includes an at-grade pedestrian crossing of the
railroad.”
Add the following to paragraph 9.01.5: “Section 690, At-Grade Pedestrian Crossing”
Add the following to paragraph 9.01.6: “and drawings entitled ‘Santa Fe Rail Trail Pedestrian Crossing’ prepared
by Gannett Fleming West, Inc.”

lish I

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
Price Quote from Contractor for “At-Grade Pedestrian Crossing, Complete, In-Place”

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: @’nWorking [[] Calendar days
Substantial completion (days or date): 120
$ 652,129.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): 120
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
Change Orders No. to No. : No. to No.
Substantial completion (days): 0
$0.00 Ready for final payment (days): 0
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 120 days
$652,129.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): 120 days

[Increase] [Peerease] of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 5 days
$75.025.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): 5 days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): 125 days
$727.154.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): 125 days

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute,
Pagelef2




RECOMMENDED: ACCE
By o Red, iri/’WW

i T
Engineer (Authorized Siénature) Owner (Authorlze Signature)
Date: 2. 2?{ 202 Date: %t JO/IZ/

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

Approved as to form
Sa nta Fe Couﬁ- Attorney

y

By: of o) fzéf : & o
Daie: BV ‘:z,
e

%}aﬁff“am

e

Change Order
No. ONE

ACCEPTED é é
aﬁﬁﬂf i \f’ 31\?%

Contractor (A{fiho ized Slgnam(a)
Date: ’2!2;7 |20j2

Date:

ATTEST:

EJCDC C-941 Change Order

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Insfitute.

Page2of 2




MERIDIAN CONTRACTING, INC.

3535 Princeton Dr. NE - Albuguarque, NM 87107
{505) 872-2841 - fax (505) 884-0260

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY. UNIT TOTAL
NUMBER COST COST
1 OF 11 | CONSTRUCTION STAKING L.S. 1 1350.00 1350.00
20F 11 | WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC CLASS 2 S.Y. 30 10.00 300.00
30F 11 | SUBGRADE PREPARATION S.Y. 30 25.00 750.00
4QF 11 | 6" BASECOURSE (C.L.P.) SY. 30 45.00 1350.00
50F 11 | 6" CONC. PAVEMENT APPROACH SLAB (4000 psi) S.Y. 30 450.00 13500.00
6 OF 11 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS L.S. 1 3500.00 3500.00
70F 11 | ALUMINUM SIGN PANELS S.F. 110 40.00 4400.00
8 OF 11 | STEEL POSTS & ANCHORS FOR SIGNS L.F. 279 25.00 6975.00
90OF 11 | AT-GRADE RAILWAY TRAIL CROSSING SYSTEM (installed, complete) L.S. 1 40000.00 40000.00
10 OF 11 | TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1 1500.00 1500.00
11 OF 11 } RETROFECLECTIVE PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPE 12" WIDE L.F. 20 70.00 1400.00
TOTAL FOR AT-GRADE RAILWAY PEDESTRIAN TRAIL CROSSING (LUMP SUM) $75,025.00
Arizona Contracior Licenses New Maxico Contractor Licenses:
ROC 182688-A 354381
ROC 182710-81 (GAS8, GBYR, GFO8 & MMSS

Telephone (520) 878-0500 Facsimiie: (520) 678-0501




e
AR

Meridian Contracting. Inc.

3535 Princeton NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107

February 24, 2012

Santa Fe County Community Services
901 W. Alameda
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn: Scott Rivers
Project: Santa Fe Rail Trail Construction Segment 1
Santa Fe County
IFB # 2011-0279-0OS/PL
Re: At Grade Crossing Change Order
Mr. Rivers,
We have finalized our price for the proposed change order above. The total price of the work is $75,025.00.
Attached is the price sheet with a breakdown of the individual work items. If you should choose to accept
this price, please be aware of the following:
* An additional five (5) working days will be required to complete the work.
* 85 Ib/yd track is only available in 25 ft sections; an additional splice will be required to complete the
33 ft track replacement.

* 12” culvert pipe is a no bid item; the sidewalk culvert is included in the price for item 450060,
¢  Work schedule will be dependent on Santa Fe Southern schedule.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

e

Nolan J. Phillips
Meridian Contracting
(520) 260-0021

New Mexico Contractor Licenses:
354381

GA98, GBI8, GFI8 & MMI8
Facsimile: (520} 878-0501

Arizona Contractor Licenses
ROC 182688-A

ROC 182710-B1

Telephone (520) 878-0500




